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DBHDS Division of Developmental Services  
Provider Development -   Community Resource Consultants 

REGION 1 REGION 2 REGION 3 REGION 4 REGION 5 

 Eric Williams  
eric.williams@dbhds. 
virginia.gov 
 

Barry Seaver 
barry.seaver@dbhds.virginia. 
gov 

Wanda Earp  
wanda.earp@dbhds.virginia. 
gov 

David Meadows  
david.meadows@dbhds. 
virginia.gov 

Michelle Guziewicz 
michelle.guziewicz@dbhds. 
virginia.gov 

(540) 375-4248   (804) 286-9008   (276) 669-7762   (804) 786-5813  (804) 286-9008  

Harrisonburg-Rockingham  
Northwestern  
Rappahannock-Rapidan  
Valley   

Arlington  
Middle Peninsula-Northern 
Neck*  
Prince William  
Rappahannock Area*  
*outside region    

Alleghany Highlands  
Blue Ridge  
Cumberland  
Highlands  
New River Valley  

Hanover  
Henrico  
Richmond  
Southside   

Eastern Shore  
Portsmouth  
Virginia Beach  
Western Tidewater  

Kathy Witt 
kathy.witt@dbhds.virginia. 
gov 
 

  Jen Kurtz  
jennifer.kurtz@dbhds.virginia. 
gov 

Karen Poe 
karen.poe@dbhds.virginia 
gov 

Andrea Coleman 
andrea.coleman@dbhds.virginia. 
gov 

Michelle Guziewicz 
michelle.guziewicz@dbhds. 
virginia.gov 

(276) 223-3723  (804) 461-0256  (276) 733-5176  (804) 371-2583  (804) 286-9008  

Horizon 
Region 10  
Rockbridge   

Alexandria  
Fairfax-Falls Church  
Loudoun  

Danville-Pittsylvania  
Dickenson  
Mt. Rogers  
Piedmont  
Planning District   

Chesterfield  
Crossroads  
District 19  
Goochland-Powhatan   

Chesapeake  
Colonial  
Hampton-Newport News  
Norfolk   

Gail Rheinheimer 
gail.rheinheimer@dbhds.virginia.gov                                  
Manager, Provider Development Services 
PHONE: (540) 981-0697 

Billie Anderson 
billie.anderson@dbhds.virginia.gov 
Program Support 
PHONE: (804) 371-0619 
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